Kingston Grants Program — Individual Development Grants

First Quarter (January — March 2024)

Applications Approved

Club/Organisation App No
Name

Not provided IDGO15-
2024
Southern United IDGO05-
Hockey Club 2024
Melbourne Cheer |IDG00S8-
Academy 2024

Requested Approved

$400.00

$400.00

$750.00

$400.00

$400.00

$750.00

Assessment
Date

27/02/2024

13/02/2024

20/02/2024

Details

National Touch
Football
Championship,
Coffs Harbour
NSW, 8 March
2024

Hockey Victoria
State
Development
Team, Tasmania,
3-11 April 2024

Future Cheer
International
Cheerleading,
Bournemouth
UK, 30 June - 8
July 2024

Event Date

8/03/2024

3/04/2024 -
11/04/2024

30/06/2024 -
8/07/2024

Event Name

National Touch

Football

Championship

U16 National

Titles Tas 04/24

Future Cheer
Competition

Field

Touch
Football

Hockey

Cheerleading

Event
Location

Type
National

National

International



AllStars
Cheerleading

Southern United
Hockey Club

St Kilda Boxing
Club

Peninsula
Dragonflys
Dragon Boat Club

Mentone Hockey
Club

IDGO01-
2024

IDGO06-
2024

IDGO12-
2024

IDG027-
2024

IDG032-
2024

$600.00

$400.00

$600.00

$400.00

$400.00

$600.00

$400.00

$600.00

$400.00

$400.00

13/02/2024

13/02/2024

22/02/2024

18/03/2024

27/03/2024

ISAF
Cheerleading
World
Championships,
Florida, USA 18
April 2024

National U16
Hockey
Tournament,
Hobart 4-11 April
2024

Coaching at USA
National Boxing
Open,
Alburquerque,
New Mexico, 9-
16 March 2024

Australian
Dragon Boat
Champions,
Perth, WA, 17-21
April 2024

U16 Hockey
Nationals,
Tasmania, 4-11
April 2024

18/04/2024

4/04/2024 -
11/04/2024

9/03/2024 -
16/03/2024

17/04/2024 -
21/04/2024

4/04/2024 -
11/04/2024

ESPN Disney
Cheer

U16 National
Titles Tas 04/24

Coaching at
USA National
Boxing Open

AusChamps
Australian
Dragon Boat
Championships

U16 Hockey
Nationals
04/24

Cheerleading

Hockey

Boxing

Dragon
boating

Hockey

International

National

International

National

National



Mentone Hockey
Club

Frankston Sharks
BMX

Moorabbin
Baseball Club

Peninsula
Dragonflys & Vic
Squad

AllStars

Peninsula
Dragonflys & Vic
Squad

IDGO11-
2024

IDGO09-
2024

IDG021-
2024

IDGO30-
2024

IDGO10-
2024

IDGO31-
2024

$400.00

$600.00

$600.00

$400.00

$600.00

$400.00

$400.00

$600.00

$600.00

$400.00

$600.00

$400.00

27/03/2024

20/02/2024

15/03/2024

27/03/2024

22/02/2024

27/03/2024

U16 Hockey
Nationals,
Tasmania, 4-11
April 2024

BMX world
championships,
USA, 10-16 May
2024

World Wood Bat
Baseball
Championships,
Georgia, USA, 5-
19 Sept 2024

2024 National
Dragon Boat
Championship,
WA, 15-21 April
2024

ESPN Disney
Cheer - ISAF
Cheerleading
World
Championships,
Florida, USA
18/4/24

Australian
Dragon Boat
Champions,

4/04/2024 -
11/04/2024

10/05/2024-
16/05/2024

5/09/2024 -
19/09/2024

15/04/2024 -
21/04/2024

18/04/2024

17/04/2024 -
21/04/2024

U16 Hockey
Nationals
04/24

BMX World
Championships

World Wood
Bat Baseball
Championships

2024 Australian
Dragon Boat
Championships

ESPN Disney
Cheer

2024 Australian
Dragon Boat
Championships

Hockey

BMX

Baseball

Dragon
boating

Cheerleading

Dragon
boating

National

International

International

National

International

National



School Sport

No Club

Melbourne
University Touch
Football

IDG020-
2024

IDG022-
2024

IDG018
2024

$400.00

$400.00

$400.00

$400.00

$400.00

$400.00

12/03/2024

12/03/2024

8/03/2024

Perth, WA, 17-21
April 2024

National School
Sports Australia
(SAA)
Championships,
Hobart, TAS, 4-11
May 2024

Australian Youth
Beach Volleyball
Championships,
QLb, 18-21
March 2024

National Touch
Football
Championship,
Coffs Harbour
NSW, 8 March
2024

4/05/2024 -
11/05/2024

18/03/2024 -
21/03/2024

8/03/2024

2024 National
School Sports
Australia (SAA)
Championships

Australian
Youth Beach
Volleyball
Championships

National Touch
Football
Championships

Tennis National
Beach National
Volleyball

Touch National
Football



Ineligible Applications

Club/
Organisation
Name

Sandringham
Athletics Club

AllStars

Outlaws Cheer

Moorabbin
Baseball Club

App No

IDG002-
2024

IDGO16-

2024

IDG014-
2024

Request Approve Assessment Details

$400

$600

$600

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Date

6/02/2024

27/02/2024

2023 Chemist
Warehouse
Australian
Athletics
Championships,
Western
Australia 7-10
Dec 2023

ISAF
Cheerleading
World
Championships,
Florida, USA 18
April 2024
Australian
Youth (U16)
Baseball
Championship,
Blacktown
NSW, 10 Jan -
16 Feb 2024

Event Date

7/12/2023

10/12/2023

18/04/2024

10/01/2024

16/02/2024

Event Name

2023 Chemist
Warehouse
Australian
Athletics
Championships

ESPN Disney
Cheer

Australian Youth
Baseball
Championship

Field Event
Location
Type
Athletics National
Cheerleading Inter -
national
Baseball National

Ineligible
Details

Retrospective
funding
request.
Event was
held in
December
2023.
Application
submitted 3
Jan 2024
Limit reached
for number
of
participants
from one
club
Retrospective
funding
request.
Event was
held in
January 2024
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