Kingston Grants Program – Individual Development Grants First Quarter (January – March 2024)

Applications Approved

Club/Organisation Name	App No	Requested	Approved	Assessment Date	Details	Event Date	Event Name	Field	Event Location Type
Not provided	IDG015- 2024	\$400.00	\$400.00	27/02/2024	National Touch Football Championship, Coffs Harbour NSW, 8 March 2024	8/03/2024	National Touch Football Championship	Touch Football	National
Southern United Hockey Club	IDG005- 2024	\$400.00	\$400.00	13/02/2024	Hockey Victoria State Development Team, Tasmania, 3-11 April 2024	3/04/2024 - 11/04/2024	U16 National Titles Tas 04/24	Hockey	National
Melbourne Cheer Academy	IDG008- 2024	\$750.00	\$750.00	20/02/2024	Future Cheer International Cheerleading, Bournemouth UK, 30 June - 8 July 2024	30/06/2024 - 8/07/2024	Future Cheer Competition	Cheerleading	International

AllStars Cheerleading	IDG001- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	13/02/2024	ISAF Cheerleading World Championships, Florida, USA 18 April 2024	18/04/2024	ESPN Disney Cheer	Cheerleading	International
Southern United Hockey Club	IDG006- 2024	\$400.00	\$400.00	13/02/2024	National U16 Hockey Tournament, Hobart 4-11 April 2024	4/04/2024 - 11/04/2024	U16 National Titles Tas 04/24	Hockey	National
St Kilda Boxing Club	IDG012- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	22/02/2024	Coaching at USA National Boxing Open, Alburquerque, New Mexico, 9- 16 March 2024	9/03/2024 - 16/03/2024	Coaching at USA National Boxing Open	Boxing	International
Peninsula Dragonflys Dragon Boat Club	IDG027- 2024	\$400.00	\$400.00	18/03/2024	Australian Dragon Boat Champions, Perth, WA, 17-21 April 2024	17/04/2024 - 21/04/2024	AusChamps Australian Dragon Boat Championships	Dragon boating	National
Mentone Hockey Club	IDG032- 2024	\$400.00	\$400.00	27/03/2024	U16 Hockey Nationals, Tasmania, 4-11 April 2024	4/04/2024 - 11/04/2024	U16 Hockey Nationals 04/24	Hockey	National

Mentone Hockey Club	IDG011- 2024	\$400.00	\$400.00	27/03/2024	U16 Hockey Nationals, Tasmania, 4-11 April 2024	4/04/2024 - 11/04/2024	U16 Hockey Nationals 04/24	Hockey	National
Frankston Sharks BMX	IDG009- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	20/02/2024	BMX world championships, USA, 10-16 May 2024	10/05/2024- 16/05/2024	BMX World Championships	ВМХ	International
Moorabbin Baseball Club	IDG021- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	15/03/2024	World Wood Bat Baseball Championships, Georgia, USA, 5- 19 Sept 2024	5/09/2024 - 19/09/2024	World Wood Bat Baseball Championships	Baseball	International
Peninsula Dragonflys & Vic Squad	IDG030- 2024	\$400.00	\$400.00	27/03/2024	2024 National Dragon Boat Championship, WA, 15-21 April 2024	15/04/2024 - 21/04/2024	2024 Australian Dragon Boat Championships	Dragon boating	National
AllStars	IDG010- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	22/02/2024	ESPN Disney Cheer - ISAF Cheerleading World Championships, Florida, USA 18/4/24	18/04/2024	ESPN Disney Cheer	Cheerleading	International
Peninsula Dragonflys & Vic Squad	IDG031- 2024	\$400.00	\$400.00	27/03/2024	Australian Dragon Boat Champions,	17/04/2024 - 21/04/2024	2024 Australian Dragon Boat Championships	Dragon boating	National

					Perth, WA, 17-21 April 2024				
School Sport	IDG020- 2024	\$400.00	\$400.00	12/03/2024	National School Sports Australia (SAA) Championships, Hobart, TAS, 4-11 May 2024	4/05/2024 - 11/05/2024	2024 National School Sports Australia (SAA) Championships	Tennis	National
No Club	IDG022- 2024	\$400.00	\$400.00	12/03/2024	Australian Youth Beach Volleyball Championships, QLD, 18-21 March 2024	18/03/2024 - 21/03/2024	Australian Youth Beach Volleyball Championships	Beach Volleyball	National
Melbourne University Touch Football	IDG018 2024	\$400.00	\$400.00	8/03/2024	National Touch Football Championship, Coffs Harbour NSW, 8 March 2024	8/03/2024	National Touch Football Championships	Touch Football	National

Ineligible Applications

Club/ Organisation Name	App No	Request	Approve	Assessment Date	Details	Event Date	Event Name	Field	Event Location Type	Ineligible Details
Sandringham Athletics Club	IDG002- 2024	\$400	\$0.00	6/02/2024	2023 Chemist Warehouse Australian Athletics Championships, Western Australia 7-10 Dec 2023	7/12/2023 - 10/12/2023	2023 Chemist Warehouse Australian Athletics Championships	Athletics	National	Retrospective funding request. Event was held in December 2023. Application submitted 3 Jan 2024
AllStars Outlaws Cheer	IDG016- 2024	\$600	\$0.00		ISAF Cheerleading World Championships, Florida, USA 18 April 2024	18/04/2024	ESPN Disney Cheer	Cheerleading	Inter - national	Limit reached for number of participants from one club
Moorabbin Baseball Club	IDG014- 2024	\$600	\$0.00	27/02/2024	Australian Youth (U16) Baseball Championship, Blacktown NSW, 10 Jan - 16 Feb 2024	10/01/2024 - 16/02/2024	Australian Youth Baseball Championship	Baseball	National	Retrospective funding request. Event was held in January 2024